

Wyvern End User License Agreement (EULA)

Public Release License

Last Updated: 19 December 2023

This end user license agreement ("EULA") is made between Wyvern Incorporated ("Wyvern") and you or, if you represent an entity or other organization, that entity or organization (in either case, "Licensee"). Capitalized terms used in this EULA without definition have the corresponding meaning set forth in the Wyvern General Terms And Conditions. By accessing, downloading, or using the Licensed Material, Customer or End Customer, as the case may be, acknowledges and agrees that its use of the Licensed Material will be subject to the terms of this Public Release end user license agreement.

Subject to Customer's or End Customer's compliance with this Agreement and, as applicable, to the Wyvern General Terms And Conditions, including, without limitation, payment of all applicable Fees (to Wyvern, a Reseller or a Partner), Wyvern grants to Customer or End Customer the Licensed Material under the terms and conditions of the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0) license. By way of example, not limitation, Customer or End Customer agrees to properly attribute Wyvern pursuant to the terms of the CC BY 4.0 license by including the following copyright notice on or adjacent to the Licensed Material and any adaptations or modifications including Value-Added Product (VAP) and Derived Product (DP) derivatives: "© [YEAR] Wyvern Incorporated. All Rights Reserved."

Subject to the terms of this Agreement and, as applicable, the Wyvern General Terms And Conditions, all right, title and interest in and to the Licensed Material (and all corrections, enhancements, or other modifications thereto made by Wyvern or any third party at Wyvern's direction), and all intellectual property rights therein, are the sole and exclusive property of Wyvern. Except as expressly granted in this Agreement and the Wyvern General Terms And Conditions, Wyvern retains all rights in and to the Licensed Material. In addition, Customer or End Customer acknowledges and agrees that (i) the Wyvern name, (ii) the Wyvern logo and (iii) all other Wyvern trademarks, service marks, graphics, and logos, are trademarks or service marks of Wyvern and that Wyvern retains all rights in same.

